FRIDGE MATERIAL
POST THIS @

OLENTANGY SERVICE CLUB 2018-2019

Definition of Service: Service is giving your time and talent to the community. Service hours should not directly benefit you or your family, or be a requirement of any organization to which you are affiliated.



DATES of SERVICE CLUB MEETING

September 25, 2018 October 30,2018 January 22, 2019 April 2, 2019



Any Questions? Email tangybraves.serviceclub@gmail.com

Mrs. Williams (Miss Otten) Room

VISIT THE SERVICE CLUB BULLETIN BOARD AND WEBSITE FREOUENTLY!!

Board Located next to the Service Club Office: Room 1409

Application Completion Information – EASY as 1-2-3!

Pay for your DUES and T-SHIRT online!!

- 1.Go To localevelevents.com
- 2.Print out your receipts
- 3.Bring RECEIPTS and COMPLETED APPLICATION to Officers during Lunch

SERVICE CLUB T-SHIRTS

Service Club t-shirts are required for identification and security purposes during service events. They are available for \$10 (not included in membership fee).

Pick up yours when you turn in your application and security purposes.

Note—Service Club t-shirts will and the service club t-shirts will an addit

Note—Service Club t-shirts will only be available through the Olentangy Service Club.

Schoology

Go To: Courses

Service Club Group: Section 1 Access Code: 2KNN4-BKJ5G

Dues Paid	
Receipt Turned In	
T-Shirt Picked Up	
Date	
Officer Initials	

OLENTANGY SERVICE CLUB

2018-2019

Student Name		
Address	Zip	
Home Phone ()	Cell Phone ()	
E-mail Address		
School E-Mail		
	2nd Semester	
This will be my year as a	ı member of Olentangy Service Club	
OI ENTAN	NGY SERVICE CLUB	
Parent Acknow	ledgment and Release Form	
I, the parent or legal guardian of	(nrint students name)	
do hereby acknowledge that he/she is participating in the Olentangy Service Club. I understand he/she will be participating in community service activities which will take place during non-school hours and students will provide their own transportation to these activities. My signature on this form releases the Board of Education of the Olentangy Local School District, all district employees, and the service site as a corporation and the employees from liability should injury or accident occur while my son/daughter is involved in community service activities.		
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	
I consent to the use of identifying information and video, film, and photographs in publications and any promotional materials.		
I do not consent to the use of identifying a promotional materials.	nd video, film, and photographs in publications and any	
PAREN	${f TS}-$ We Need You!	
The Olentangy Service Club began in 1997 and is the largest student-led organization at Olentangy High School. Since it's creation, there have been over 140,000 documented service hours volunteered by more than 6,000 students. Due to the explosive growth of the Olentangy Service Club, we need additional help each year. We need your assistance with project planning, clerical assistance, supervision at events, etc. Please check any areas below that you may be able to help with. You will be making a difference!		
'	Assisting at volunteer activities - drive, etc.	
Other		
Name Home Phone	Cell Phone	
E-mail		

Olentangy High School Service Club Constitution



Purpose

The purpose of the Olentangy High School Service Club is to help members develop character, responsibility, and skills necessary to become productive, contributing citizens while helping the community and improving the reputation of youth.

Definition of Service

Service is giving of your time and talent to the community. Service hours do not directly benefit you, your family or any organization to which you are affiliated.

Membership

All Olentangy High School students are eligible to become members of the Service Club. Official membership will be determined by the hours of active service in the community.

Membership Requirements:

- 1. Members must volunteer 24 hours each school year in order to be invited to the annual Service Club Banquet. Ideally, 4 hours should be served each month. Hours earned during the summer months will not count toward the 24 hour requirement earned during the school year. Summer Hours will, however be added to your overall high school career volunteer hour total.
- 2. Members must sign and follow all guidelines outlined in the OHS Extra-Curricular Code of Conduct found in the student's 2014-2015 Agenda Book.
- 3. Members must complete and return the Service Club Application, Parental Acknowledgment and Release Form, and Dues of \$10.00.
- 4. Members must attend all quarterly meetings.

Meetings

Meetings will be held once every quarter. Members must attend each meeting as attendance will be taken. Newsletters will be posted quarterly to keep members updated on upcoming volunteer opportunities.

Reasons for Dismissal from the OHS Service Club

- 1. Failure to attend an event for which you signed up without advance notification to the Event Coordinator and/or a Service Club Officer or Advisor. (We take our commitments to service events seriously). If you are unable to attend an event, you must email the officers and let them know ASAP. Use olentangy.serviceclub@yahoo.com for communication.
- 2. Failure to attend Service Club General Meetings (there are only 4 meetings per year) at which we will share important information.
- 3. Behavior at events that violates school protocol.

Officers

- 1. The officers of the Olentangy High School Service Club must have at least one year of experience as a club member.
- 2. Officers will be selected yearly, by the application process.
- 3. Officers must attend officer meetings or notify the Advisor and President of conflicts prior to the meeting.
- 4. Officers must fulfill the club requirements of 4 hours per month to retain officer status.
- 5. Officers will be removed from their positions in the event a total of two violations of the above criteria occur.